

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.5178/2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions with pryaer for interim relief)

Date : 16/12/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Appellant (s) Mr.K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.
Mr. A. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Neeraj Jain, Adv.
Mr. U.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A. No. 2@@
CCCCCCCCC

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks four
weeks' time for filing reply. Allowed.

Until further orders no coercive steps for
recovery shall be taken.

I.A. No.3@@
CCCCCCCCC

List alongwith I.A. No. 2 on the next date.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master