

b

C.A.No. 550 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 1/2004 in C.A. No. 550/2004

DCM LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions and office report)

Date : 05/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLR MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Choudhary, Adv.
RR 2 & 3Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 1 in CA 550/2004

The prayer for grant of interim relief is refused. However, it is stated that the recovery of the amount referable to the period 1987-1993 vide para 4 of the application is Rs. 12,55,069.26. The prayer for payment of this amount by installments is allowed. Let the amount of Rs. 12,55,069.26 be paid in five installments of Rs.2,25,000/- each and the sixth installment shall consist of the balance amount. The first installment shall be paid on or before 1st December, 2004 and shall thereafter continued to be paid on the first day of each succeeding calendar month. It is made clear that in the event of the appellant succeeding in this appeal, the amount shall be liable to be refunded with such interest and within such time as the Court may appoint at the time of final decision. Liberty to the respondents to seek modification of this order if the amount of arrears, as stated in para 4 of the application, is found to be incorrect. I.A. stands disposed of.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master