

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5178 OF 2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and office report)

(I.A. No.6 - application for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 15/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Adv.

Mr. Jagdeep Anand,Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwalla,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaturvedi,Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A sum of Rs.24,82,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs and Eighty Two Thousand only) be paid by the applicant in suitable instalments to be fixed by the respondents.

I.A. No.5 is, accordingly, disposed of.

(Neena Verma)

Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)

Court Master