

pITEM NO.81

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5178 OF 2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default dt. 10.8.07)

with

CA 5171/02

(office report on default dt. 10.8.07)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.V. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since the respondent-state is not represented in spite of service of notice and appearance of learned counsel for the State on two dates without vakalatnama, the matter shall proceed as if the respondent state is not represented.

(Sudhir Kapoor)
PS to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master