

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5178/2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. Nos.5171/2002 and 550/2004

Date : 13-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harin P.Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR
Mr. Aditya Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Anil Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Rr-ex-parte

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the joint request, list these matters on 19th July,
2017, as the first case.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER