

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.5178/2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No.550/2004 (IV)

C.A. No.5171/2002 (IV)

Date : 03-08-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Priya Puri, AOR
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Swatantra Rai, Adv.
Mr. Vibhav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Anil Agarwalla, Adv.
Ms. Neha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Varun Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It has been informed by learned counsel for the petitioner that on account of some personal difficulty, learned counsel for the respondent is not available today.

As requested, the matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER