

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER

Civil Appeal No. 5178/2002

H.P. COTTON TEXTILES MILLS LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued.)

WITH

C.A. No. 5171/2002 (IV)

C.A. No. 550/2004 (IV)

Date : 10-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mrs. Priya Puri, AOR

Mr. Yati Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ranjay Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Rr-ex-parte, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeal Nos. 5178/2002 & 5171/2002

Notice issued to Respondent No. 3, for making Alternative Arrangement, received back unserved with postal remarks "Insufficient Address".

As such, fresh particulars be filed within two weeks, to effect service upon the served respondent.

List the matters on 25th April, 2022.

Civil Appeal No. 550/2004

No one has entered appearance for Respondent No. 1, despite due service of notice.

Notice issued to Respondent Nos. 2 & 3, for alternative arrangement has been served but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SAURABH PARTAP SINGH LALER
Registrar